
This Project is funded from the European Regional Development Fund

 

      Fond za zaštitu okoliša i energetsku 
                                                                                                   učinkovitost 
  

Procurement Notice 

Procurement 4. Procurement of a machine for PET bottle production with 

associated equipment and additional moulds for the machine for bottle 

production  

The company SAPONIA chemical, food and pharmaceutical industry p.l.c. , Matije Gupca 2, 31 000 

Osijek, is implementing a project titled: "Reducing the energy consumption in the production line of 

the company Saponia p.l.c. " K.K. 04.1.1.01.0020 " which is funded by the European Union from the 

European regional development fund in the framework of the call for proposals: Increase of energy 

efficiency and use of renewable energy in the manufacturing industries reference number: 

KK.04.1.1.01.  

1. Client information: 

Name:   SAPONIA chemical, food and pharmaceutical industry p.l.c. 
Headquarters: Matije Gupca 2, 31 000 Osijek 
OIB:  37879152548 
Phone:   +385(0)31 513 513 
Fax:  +385(0)31 513 103 
E-mail:   saponia@saponia.hr  
Web:   https://www.saponia.hr 

       Contact person: Dajana Pekarić, dipl.ing. 
E-mail:   dajana.pekaric@saponia.hr 
 

2. Basic information about the technical details of procurement:  
  

The subject of the procurement is procuring a machine for PET bottle production with associated 
equipment and additional moulds for the machine for bottle production.  
  
Number of procurement: 04/18 
  
The process of procurement is carried out: Procurement notice in accordance with the document: 
"Procurement procedures for persons who are not obliged to law on public procurement" 
  
The subject of the procurement is divided into the following groups: 
Group 1. Procurement of technological equipment: • Procurement and commissioning the machine 
for production from PET preforms with one tool for bottles • Procurement of preferential heating for 
the machine • Procurement of a cooling chiller for the machine 
Group 2. Procurement of tools for the machine 
  
Tenderer can bid for one, and/or both groups. 
  
With the selected tenderer Contract for procurement of goods will be signed. 
 

mailto:saponia@saponia.hr
https://www.saponia.hr/
mailto:dajana.pekaric@saponia.hr


This Project is funded from the European Regional Development Fund

 

      Fond za zaštitu okoliša i energetsku 
                                                                                                   učinkovitost 
  

 

3.   The deadline for the submission of tenders (date and time): 

The offer must be received by the Client, at the latest by 19.10.2018. at 12:00 hours.  

All of the offers that the Client receives after the deadline for submission of tenders will be marked 

as late and will be returned, unopened, to the respective tenderer. 

 

4.   E-mail address/place on which are additional information/documentation available: 

 

All documentation is posted on the Internet site www.strukturnifondovi.hr, and tenderers can 

request additional information on e-mail address: dajana.pekaric@saponia.hr  

 

 

In Osijek, 25.09.2018.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.strukturnifondovi.hr/
mailto:dajana.pekaric@saponia.hr

